TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASEPICK SYSTEMS, LLC		101/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMBOTIC LLC	
Street Address:	200 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85525749	SYMBOTIC
Serial Number:	85525761	INTELLIGENT SUPPLY NETWORK AUTOMATION
Serial Number:	85525771	S
Registration Number:	3750205	GOBOT
Registration Number:	3750206	T3V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie, McAfee & Taft

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0908

85525749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05307.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie
Signature:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
Date:	03/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange-Symbotic LLC#page1.tif source=NameChange-Symbotic LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0909



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CASEPICK SYSTEMS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASEPICK SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "SYMBOTIC

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2012, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

4329697 8100

120099167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9329130

DATE: 01-30-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0910 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 01/30/2012 FILED 11:51 AM 01/30/2012 SRV 120099167 - 4329697 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CASEPICK SYSTEMS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Act

The undersigned Member of CasePick Systems, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of Company is CasePick Systems, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Symbotic LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article FIRST, of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall, as amended, read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Symbotic LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 30th day of January, 2012.

Warehouse Technologies LLC, Member

Name: William M. Boyd, III

Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 03/13/2012